Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16060045 001 Seite 2 von 30
Page 2 of 30
Test Summary
FCC Rules Test items Result

Refer to the Technical Documentation and user manual.
3.2 Ratings and System Details
Type Designation                     : Stage HXD1
Frequency range                       : 2404.0 MHz –2476.0MHz
Number of employed channels  : 5 channels
Channel Spacing                       : 2MHz
Modulation Type                      : GFSK
Type of antenna                        : Integral antenna
Power supply                            : DC3.0V(battery powered)
Equipment type                         : Portable Equipment
Protection Class                        : III
Refer to the Technical Documentation for further information.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16060045 001 Seite 9 von 30
Page 9 of 30
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
A. Transmitting.
For further information refer to User Manual.
3.4 Submitted Documents
Block Diagram
Schematics
Operation Description
Components List
FCC label and location
User Manual
Internal Photos
External Photos
Application form
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16060045 001 Seite 10 von 30
Page 10 of 30
4 Test Set-up and Operation Mode
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible
radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Refer to test set-up in chapter 5.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
None.
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample, which has been tested, contained the noise suppression parts as described in the
technical document. No additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16060045 001 Seite 11 von 30
Page 11 of 30
4.5 Test set-up
Diagram 1 of Configuration for Testing Radiated Emission 30MHz -1 GHz
Diagram 2 of Configuration for Testing Radiated Emission above 1 GHz
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16060045 001 Seite 12 von 30
Page 12 of 30
Diagram 3 of Configuration for Testing Conducted Emission
Diagram 4 of Configuration for Testing Radiated Emission below 30MHz
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16060045 001 Seite 13 von 30
Page 13 of 30
Diagram 5 of Configuration for Testing other test items